## INFORMATION



For Immediate Release

Company Name: Shinsei Bank, Limited Name of Representative: Hideyuki Kudo President and CEO (Code: 8303, TSE First Section)

## Shinsei Bank Accepts Web Application and Notification Procedures for Home Mortgage Group Life Insurance

- Web application and notification procedures for group life insurance and group nursing care insurance to start on Monday, October 2, 2017 -

Tokyo (Tuesday, September 5, 2017) --- Shinsei Bank, Limited (hereinafter, "Shinsei Bank", "the Bank") announced today that it will accept the web application and health condition notification procedures from Monday, October 2, 2017, for the group life insurance and group nursing care insurance to customers who wish to take out a home mortgage from the Bank.

Customers applying for the group nursing care insurance offered by Taiyo Life Insurance Company (Chuo-ku, Tokyo; President Katsuhide Tanaka, hereinafter, "Taiyo Life Insurance") will be able to complete their application and take procedures to provide their health condition information via the company's web application system 'Ohisama Net'. The procedures for the group life insurance offered by Daiichi Life Insurance Company (Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo; President Seiji Inagaki) will also be accepted via the company's internet service 'Net De group life insurance'

With acceptance of the web application and notification procedures, the entry, sealing, and mailing of documents which used to be required for the application for the group life insurance and group nursing care insurance will no longer be necessary, reducing the administrative burden for our customers. Furthermore, the web application and notification procedures for group nursing care insurance provided by Taiyo Life Insurance adapts automatic questions according to the individual health condition and medical history entered by a customer. This is expected to reduce the frequency of wrong or missing entries, thus reducing the correspondence required with customers in order to resolve the deficiencies. In addition, since assessment will automatically be performed based on the database containing cumulative past assessment results, immediate decisions for the possibility of assessment are now possible. Construction of the information system together with Taiyo Life Insurance will significantly reduce the time required from the home mortgage application to returning the assessment results, and will enhance the convenience of our customers.

Shinsei Bank continues to engage in providing products and services that are highly convenient for our customers by proactively using information technology.

\*\*\*\*\*

Shinsei Bank is a leading diversified Japanese financial institution providing a full range of financial products and services to both institutional and individual customers. The Bank has a network of outlets throughout Japan and is committed in its pursuit of uncompromising levels of integrity and transparency in all of its activities in order to earn the trust of its customers, staff and shareholders. The Bank is committed to delivering long-term profit growth and increasing value for all its stakeholders. News and other information about Shinsei Bank is available at <a href="http://www.shinseibank.com/corporate/en/index.html">http://www.shinseibank.com/corporate/en/index.html</a>